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2022-2023 SCHOOL CALENDAR 31
KEY DATES September 2022/23 October 2022/42
S M| T |W|T F S S M| T | W |T F
Aug 24-26 Professional Development 1 3 1
Aug 29 First Day of School
Sept 5 Labor Day/No School 4 5 6 7 8 10 3 4 5 6 7 8
Sept 26 Rosh Hashanah/No School
Oct 5 Yo Kippur/No School 11112 |13 |14 | 15| 16 | 17 10 |11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15
Oct 10 School Holiday/No School/Prof. Dev. 18119 12021 | 22| 23|24 16 | 17 | 18 |19 | 20 | 21 | 22
Oct19& 20 K-8 School Conferences/Early Dismissal 25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Oct 26 DHHS School Conferences/Early Dismissal
Nov 8 Election Day/ Prof. Dev./No School Students 30 | 31
Nov 23 Early Dismissal November 2022/61 December 2022/78
Nov 24-25 Thanksgiving Recess
December 23  Early Dismissal S M T/W|T S M T/ W|T
Dec 26-Jan 2 Winter Recess 1 2 3 5 1 3
Jan 16 Martin Luther King Jr. Day/No School
Feb 1 DHHS School Conferences/Early Dismissal 6 7 8 9 1011 )12 4 > 6 7 8 9 10
Feb8 &9 K-8 School Conferences/Early Dismissal 13114 |15 |16 | 17 | 18 | 19 11112113 |14 | 15| 16 | 17
Feb 20-21 Feb. Break for Staff/Students 20| 21| 2 24 | 25 | 26 18119120121 2 24
March 10 Prof. Dev./No School Students
Apr7 Good Friday/No School 27 | 28 |29 | 30 25 (26|27 | 28 | 29 | 30
April 10-14  April Break/No School January 2023/9 February 2023/116
May 9 Early Dismissal/Staff Prof. Dev.
May 29 Memorial Day/No School S| M T/ W |T S| M T W |T F
June 12 Early Dismissal/Last Day Students 1 2 3 4 5 7 1 2 4
Open House Dates 8 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 5 6 7 8 9 | 10| 11
Sept 8 Daniel Hand High School 15(16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 1213|114 |15 |16 | 17 | 18
Sept 14 Polson Middle School
Sept 15 Jeffrey & Ryerson Elementary 22 | 23 |24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 1912021 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25
Sept 22 Brown Intermediate School 29 | 30 | 31 26 | 27 | 28
. March 2023/138 April 2023/152
Board Meeting Dates
July 12 January 10 & 24 S| M T W | T F S S| M T W | T F
August 23 February 7 1 2 3 4
September 6 & 20 March 7 & 21
October 11 & 25 April 4 & 25 5 6 7 8 9 |10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
November 15 & 29 May 9 & 23 12113 | 14| 15|16 | 17 | 18 9 /10|11 |12 |13 | 14 | 15
December 13 June 6 & 20
191201 21| 22|23 |24 | 25 16 |17 | 18 | 19| 20 | 21 | 22
Make-up days for unscheduled school closings will be added to 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 23124 |1 25| 26 |27 | 28 | 29
the end of the school year through June 23. Additional days will 30
be deducted from the March and/or April break. Deduction
from April would begin with April 10, working forward to April May 2023/174 June 2023/182
14. S/M|T|W|T|F|Ss S M| T |W|T
1 2 3 4 6 1 3
7 8 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 |10
141 15|16 |17 | 18 | 19 | 20 11 13|14 | 15| 16 | 17
21122 |23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 1811920 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24
Approved at the December 14, 2021 Board of Education
meeting. 28129 | 30 | 31 25126 |27 | 28 |29 | 30




SCHOOL CONTACTS / ADDRESSES

Jeffrey Elementary School-Grades K-3
331 Copse Road, Madison, CT 06443
Main Office: 203-245-6460

Attendance Line: 203-245-6462

Becky Frost, Principal
frostr@madison.k12.ct.us

Maura Cutler, School Nurse
203-245-6462
cutlerm@madison.k12.ct.us

Ryerson Elementary School-Grades K-3
982 Durham Road, Madison, CT 06443
Main Office: 203-245-6440

Attendance Line: 203-245-6442

Kelly Spooner, Principal
spoonerk@madison.k12.ct.us

Elizabeth Fortsch, School Nurse
203-245-6442
fortsche@madison.k12.ct.us

Elementary Hours

8:50 am. — 3:25 p.m.
Delayed Opening: 10:50 a.m.
Early Dismissal: 1:00 p.m.
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Brown Intermediate School-Grades 4 & 5
980 Durham Road, Madison, CT 06443
Main Office: 203-245-6400

Attendance Line: 203-245-6404

Frank Henderson, Principal
hendersonf@madison.k12.ct.us

Valerie Alberti, School Nurse
203-245-6407
albertiv@madison.k12.ct.us

School Hours

8:05 am. —2:50 p.m.
Delayed Opening: 10:05 a.m.
Early Dismissal: 12:15 p.m.
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TCLC Preschool

2 Campus Drive, Madison, CT 06443
Phone: 203-245-1078

Dr. Liz Battaglia, Principal

battagliac@madison.k12.ct.us

Dashana Kyttle, School Nurse
203-245-1078
kyttled@madison.k12.ct.us

AM Preschool: 8:45—11:30 a.m.

PM Preschool: 12:30 —3:15 p.m.

Delayed Opening: AM cancelled, PM in session
Early Dismissal: PM cancelled, AM in session

Walter C. Polson Middle School-Grades 6 — 8

302 Green Hill Road, Madison, CT 06443
Main Office: 203-245-6480

Attendance Line: 203-245-6485

Kathryn Hart, Principal
hartk@madison.k12.ct.us

Martha Curran, Assistant Principal
curranmartha@madison.k12.ct.us

Karen Owen, School Nurse
203-245-6463
owenk@madison.k12.ct.us

School Hours

8:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.
Delayed Opening: 10:00 a.m.
Early Dismissal: 12:00 p.m.
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Daniel Hand High School

Grades 9-12

286 Green Hill Road, Madison, CT 06443
Main Office: 203-245-6350

Attendance Line: 203-244-6355

Anthony R. Salutari, Jr., Principal
salutaria@madison.k12.ct.us

Brian Bodner, Assistant Principal
bodnerb@madison.k12.ct.us

Melanie Whitcher, Assistant Principal
whitcherm@madison.k12.ct.us

Stephanie Lesnik, School Nurse
203-245-6370
lesniks@madison.k12.ct.us

School Hours

7:25 am. —2:00 p.m.
Delayed Opening: 9:25 a.m.
Early Dismissal: 11:30 a.m.
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